State Funding College and Career Awareness Funds

This information is intended for use by eligible school districts and charter schools within the state of Utah.

<u>SharePoint</u> will be used to complete and keep track of all grants for CTE.

- 1. Access <u>SharePoint</u> and follow the instructions for each fiscal year.
- 2. If you do not have a login and password, please contact:

Kerry Pack	Hannah Ferris
E-mail: kerry.pack@schools.utah.gov	E-mail: Hannah.ferris@schools.utah.gov
Phone: (801) 538-7941	Phone: (801) 538-7736

3. Charter schools are not part SharePoint. Please e-mail an electronic copy of your College and Career Awareness Funding Application to Ashely Higgs.

E-mail: ashley.higgs@schools.utah.gov

College and Career Awareness District Funding Applications must be submitted on the attached form and must conform to submission deadlines. In order for a district to participate, it must identify schools and College and Career Awareness team members that:

- incorporate the entire approved College and Career Awareness Core Curriculum program;
- are willing to participate in professional development for the program; and
- will assure compliance with all standards related to the program.

All allocations will be based upon schools meeting and continued compliance with the program standards.

ADA Compliant: May 2023